9:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

9:07 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:17 a.m.

10:23 a.m.

Town of Middlebury
Infrastructure Committee
Large Conference Room
Town Offices
77 Main Street
December 01, 2022

Thursday 09:00 a.m. (in-person if you desire)
Masking per CDC/Vermont requirements in effect at the time of the meeting!

Agenda
Call to Order
Approval of Agenda
Approval of Meeting Minutes of October 27 & November 17, 2022.
Citizens Comments
Project Updates
Seymour Street Project — engineering proposal: Otter Creek Engineering.
Colonial Drive - Fuel cost adjustment
Discussion of funding a townwide Feasibility Analysis of Stormwater Projects.
Halladay Rd. Generator Agreement
Discussion of Wastewater Treatment Facility RFQ Presentations
Recommendation of engineering consultant firm to design WWTF.

Committee members concerns

Set next meeting: January 12, 2023.



10:8 a.m. Adjourn

If you need special accommodations to attend this meeting, please contact the Town Manager’s
Office at 388-8100 ext.201 as early as possible.

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.
When: December 1, 2022 09:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)
Topic: December 1, 2022 Infrastructure Committee Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85631048755

Or Telephone:
+1 646-558-8656

Webinar ID: 856 3104 8755


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85631048755

