

Town of Middlebury Infrastructure Committee Large Conference Room Town Offices 77 Main Street December 01, 2022

Thursday 09:00 a.m. (in-person if you desire)

Masking per CDC/Vermont requirements in effect at the time of the meeting!

Agenda

9:00 a.m.	Call to Order Approval of Agenda Approval of Meeting Minutes of October 27 & November 17, 2022.
9:05 a.m.	Citizens Comments
9:07 a.m.	Project Updates
9:10 a.m.	Seymour Street Project – engineering proposal: Otter Creek Engineering.
9:15 a.m.	Colonial Drive – Fuel cost adjustment
9:20 a.m.	Discussion of funding a townwide Feasibility Analysis of Stormwater Projects.
9:25 a.m.	Halladay Rd. Generator Agreement
9:30 a.m.	Discussion of Wastewater Treatment Facility RFQ Presentations
10:15 a.m.	Recommendation of engineering consultant firm to design WWTF.
10:17 a.m.	Committee members concerns
10:23 a.m.	Set next meeting: January 12, 2023.

10:8 a.m. Adjourn

If you need special accommodations to attend this meeting, please contact the Town Manager's Office at 388-8100 ext.201 as early as possible.

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.

When: December 1, 2022 09:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Topic: December 1, 2022 Infrastructure Committee Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85631048755

Or Telephone:

+1 646-558-8656

Webinar ID: 856 3104 8755